

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL NO. 1121

Sponsor: SENATOR ROBINSON

Printer's No. 1482

1 Amend Bill, page 1, line 2, by striking out "Pennsylvania
2 Ireland" and inserting

3 Pennsylvania-Ireland

4 Amend Bill, page 1, line 3, by striking out "Pennsylvania
5 Ireland" and inserting

6 Pennsylvania-Ireland

7 Amend Bill, page 1, line 13, by striking out all of said line
8 and inserting

9 PENNSYLVANIA-IRELAND TRADE COMMISSION

10 Amend Bill, page 2, line 1, by striking out "Pennsylvania
11 Ireland" and inserting

12 Pennsylvania-Ireland

13 Amend Bill, page 2, line 2, by striking out "Pennsylvania
14 Ireland" and inserting

15 Pennsylvania-Ireland

16 Amend Bill, page 2, line 4, by striking out "Pennsylvania
17 Ireland" and inserting

18 Pennsylvania-Ireland

19 Amend Bill, page 2, line 11, by striking out "any source."
20 and inserting

21 individuals, corporations, foundations, governmental
22 agencies, public and private organizations and institutions and
23 any other source.

24 "Secretary." The Secretary of Community and Economic
25 Development of the Commonwealth.

26 Amend Bill, page 2, line 13, by striking out "Pennsylvania

1 Ireland" and inserting

2 Pennsylvania-Ireland

3 Amend Bill, page 2, lines 15 through 21, by striking out all
4 of said lines and inserting

5 § 1503. Pennsylvania-Ireland Trade Commission Account.

6 (a) Establishment and purposes.--The Pennsylvania-Ireland
7 Trade Commission Account is established within the General Fund
8 to accept financial assets to defray the administrative expenses
9 of the commission and implement and administer the provisions of
10 this chapter.

11 (b) Operation.--The money in the account is appropriated on
12 a continuing basis to the commission for the purposes described
13 in subsection (a).

14 Amend Bill, page 2, lines 25 and 26, by striking out all of
15 said lines and inserting

16 (1) The secretary or a designee of the secretary.

17 (2) Six individuals appointed by the Governor, which
18 shall include:

19 Amend Bill, page 2, line 30, by striking out "Commerce" and
20 inserting

21 Business and Industry

22 Amend Bill, page 3, line 2, by striking out "representating"
23 and inserting

24 representing

25 Amend Bill, page 3, line 5, by striking out "(2)" and
26 inserting

27 (3)

28 Amend Bill, page 3, line 7, by striking out "(3)" and
29 inserting

30 (4)

31 Amend Bill, page 3, line 9, by striking out "(4)" and
32 inserting

33 (5)

34 Amend Bill, page 3, line 11, by striking out "(5)" and
35 inserting

1 (6)

2 Amend Bill, page 3, line 21, by striking out "(a)(1)" and
3 inserting

4 (a)(2)

5 Amend Bill, page 3, lines 23 and 24, by striking out "(a)(2),
6 (3), (4) and (5)" and inserting

7 (a)(3), (4), (5) and (6)

8 Amend Bill, page 5, lines 14 through 18, by striking out all
9 of said lines and inserting

10 (6) Accept financial assets to defray the administrative
11 expenses of the commission and implement and administer the
12 provisions of this chapter.

13 Amend Bill, page 5, line 30; page 6, lines 1 through 7; by
14 striking out all of said lines on said pages